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James Nigel Gardner

Director Information

Title Mr
Name

Postcode GU21 5AD

Date of birth August 1957
Total current 0
directorships

List of Current Directorships

Company Name
N/A*

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name
RDL CORPORATION LIMITED
RDL RECRUITMENT LIMITED

HEADLINE TEACHER RECRUITMENT
UK LIMITED

HEADLINE TEACHER RECRUITMENT
UK LIMITED

HEADLINE TEACHER RECRUITMENT
(SURREY) LIMITED

HEADLINE TEACHER RECRUITMENT
(SURREY) LIMITED

HEADLINE TEACHER RECRUITMENT
LTD

S E C RECRUITMENT LIMITED

S E C RECRUITMENT LIMITED

1ST IT PEOPLE LTD
1ST IT PEOPLE LTD

COMPUTER PERSONNEL (UK)
THAMES VALLEY LIMITED
RDL LIMITED

BLACKROCK RECRUITMENT
LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

James Nigel Gardner

Number

Number

06302328

04628450

06383037

06383037

06383016

06383016

04914626

05808613
05808613

05738006
05738006

03955389

03891037

04008100

Honours
Number
Address

Nationality

Company Status

Company Status
Active - Accounts Filed
Non-Trading

In Administration

In Administration
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Non-Trading

Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed

Non-Trading
Non-Trading

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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900834860

900834860
1 Chertsey Road

Woking
Surrey
British

App. Date

App. Date
28/10/2010
31/01/2008
26/09/2007
26/09/2007
26/09/2007
26/09/2007

02/08/2006

08/05/2006
08/05/2006

10/03/2006
10/03/2006

03/11/2003

03/11/2003

03/11/2003

Res. Date

Res. Date

31/07/2020
31/01/2020
17/12/2013

17/12/2013

17/12/2013

31/01/2020
31/01/2020

31/01/2020
31/01/2020

31/01/2020

20/01/2004

Position

Position
Director
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director

Director

Company
Secretary
Director

Director

Company
Secretary
Director

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
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COMPUTER PERSONNEL UK.COM
LIMITED

IT DIRECTORS INTERNATIONAL
LIMITED

RDL INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

M3 PARTNERING (UK) LIMITED

M3 INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

M3 CONSULTANTS LIMITED

M3 PARTNERING LIMITED

M3 PROPERTIES LTD.

M3 EUROPE LTD.

M3 GROUP LIMITED

SKILLSITE LIMITED

THE DIRECTORIES INTERNET
LIMITED

THAMES VALLEY 1ST IT PEOPLE
LIMITED

1ST IT PEOPLE THAMES VALLEY
LIMITED

COMPUTER PERSONNEL UK.COM
LIMITED

COMPUTER PERSONNEL (UK)
THAMES VALLEY LIMITED
BLACKROCK RECRUITMENT
LIMITED

FLV SYSTEMS LIMITED

FLV COMPUTERS LIMITED

FLV SALES LIMITED

FLV IT LIMITED

IT DIRECTORS INTERNATIONAL
LIMITED

SKILLSITE LIMITED

M3 GROUP LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

03951554

04219179

03779267

03395775

03319239

03368976

03204424

03495412

03659093

03135300

04094322

03899000

04456273

04456272

03951554

03955389

04008100

02939938

03441432

02158800

03568097

04219179

04094322
03135300

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
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03/11/2003

03/11/2003

03/11/2003

05/09/2003

05/09/2003

05/09/2003

05/09/2003

05/09/2003

05/09/2003

05/09/2003

21/07/2003

21/07/2003

07/06/2002

07/06/2002

11/01/2002

11/01/2002

11/01/2002

08/11/2001

08/11/2001

08/11/2001

08/11/2001

18/05/2001

23/10/2000
26/09/2000
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Company
Secretary
25/05/2001 Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
31/01/2020 Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
30/03/2001 Company
Secretary
Director

Director
Director
Director
Director
11/02/2003 Director
11/02/2003 Director
11/02/2003 Director
11/02/2003 Director

Director

Director
Director
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M3 PROPERTIES LTD.

M3 PARTNERING LIMITED

M3 INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
M3 PARTNERING (UK) LIMITED
M3 EUROPE LTD.

M3 CONSULTANTS LIMITED
THE DIRECTORIES INTERNET
LIMITED

RDL LIMITED

RDL GROUP PUBLIC LIMITED
COMPANY

RDL INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
FLV DESIGNERS LIMITED
KAMEHILL LIMITED
VALETMATIC UK LIMITED

V.H.(UK) LIMITED

V.H.(UK) LIMITED

VALETMATIC MANUFACTURING
LIMITED

BRUSH WASH LIMITED

JET WASH LIMITED

VALET EXPRESS LIMITED
CONTACT WASHES LIMITED
SURF CITY LIMITED

VALET EXPRESS LIMITED

V M REALISATIONS LIMITED
V M REALISATIONS LIMITED
VALETMATIC MANUFACTURING
LIMITED

CONTACT WASHES LIMITED
SURF CITY LIMITED

JET WASH LIMITED
BRUSH WASH LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

03495412
03204424
03319239
03395775
03659093
03368976
03899000

03891037
03710819

03779267
02401190
03709907
03296385
02974217

02974217
02345363

01750228

01558511

02610791

02563281

02075620

02610791

01552180

01552180

02345363

02563281

02075620

01558511
01750228

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
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26/09/2000
26/09/2000
26/09/2000
26/09/2000
26/09/2000
26/09/2000
15/05/2000

09/12/1999
17/06/1999

02/06/1999
24/05/1999
09/02/1999
17/12/1997
07/12/1994

28/11/1994
31/12/1992

31/12/1992

31/12/1992

31/12/1992

31/12/1992

31/12/1992

15/05/1992

30/04/1992

30/04/1992

30/04/1992

29/11/1991

30/04/1991

30/04/1991
30/04/1991

900834860

Director
Director
Director
Director
31/01/2020 Director
Director
Director

31/01/2020 Director
07/02/2003 Director

Director
11/02/2003 Director
Director
23/06/1998 Company
Secretary
23/06/1998 Company
Secretary
04/02/1999 Director
23/06/1998 Company
Secretary
23/06/1998 Company
Secretary
23/06/1998 Company
Secretary
23/06/1998 Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
23/06/1998 Company
Secretary
23/06/1998 Director
01/07/1998 Director
01/07/1998 Company
Secretary
23/06/1998 Director

Director
23/06/1998 Director
23/06/1998 Director
23/06/1998 Director



